MS20N50FB\FC\FS\FT
H1.07 Maspower 1
Features
 Low On-Resistance
 Fast switching
 High Input Resistance
 RoHS Compliant
Applications

RθJA 40 80 ℃/W
Order Message
Order codes Package Packaging
MS20N50FB TO-3PB Tube
MS20N50FC TO-247 Tube
MS20N50FS TO-220F Tube
MS20N50FT TO-220 Tube
Notes:
1. Repetitive rating: Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature
2. Starting Tj=25℃, VDD =50V, L=3mH, RG=25Ω, IAS=20A
3. Pulse Test : Pulse width ≤ 300μs, Duty cycle ≤ 2%